FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

08-26-1998 REC(



HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10080	Attorney Ref. No. JINTURKAR 4-2-3
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
RAMESH PERI SANJAY JINTURKAR LINCOLN FAJARDO JAY WILSHIRE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacher? Yes _X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Name: LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES INC. 600 Mountain Avenue, P.O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?YcsX_ No
Execution Date: August 13, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	1. the execution date of the application is Applied 13, 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/134182	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
James J. DeCarlo, Esq. STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN I LP 180 Maiden Lane New York, New York 10038-4982	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00 Enclosed X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-2325.
8/21/1998 TTDM11 00000152 122325 091341 12	8. X Charge to Deposit Account No. 12-2325 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	n and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	August 14, 1998 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail docu nents to be recorded to	with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Ramesh V. Peri, 501-T Benner Road, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18104, in the County of Lehigh and State of Pennsylvania; Sanjay Jinturkar, 3148 East Boulevard, Apt. #B, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18017, in the County of Northhampton and State of Pennsylvania; Lincoln Fajardo, 71 Red Church Road, Kempton, Pennsylvania 19529, in the County of Berks and State of Pennsylvania; and Jay Wilshire, 2030 Miller Road, Pennsburg, Pennsylvania 18073, in the County of Bucks and State of Pennsylvania, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600 Mountain Avenue., P.O. Box 636, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to A TECHNIQUE FOR EFFICIENTLY SUPPORTING MULTIPLE BREAK POINTS IN READ ONLY MEMORIES described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lucent Technologies Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said ir ventions.

We authorize Lucer t Technologies Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any documen which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lucent Technologies Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lucent Technologies Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lucent Technologies Inc. n ay designate.

375824-028 718845v1

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Lucent Technologies Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.		
RAMESH V. PERI		
Date: 8 13 78		
United States of America		
State of January State of Sansagheria)ss.: County of Lahigh		
On this		
Janet M. Gargar, Notary Public Altentown, Lebigh County My Commission Expires Dec. 28, 2000 Member, Pennsylvania Association of hotars SANJA VIINTURKAR		
Date: 08/13/98		
United States of America)		
State of Ferenagherina)ss.:		
County of Lehigh		
On this 13 lay of 1998 before me personally came Sanjay Jinturkar, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.		
Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Alternate Serial Alternate County Kiy Commession Express Onc. 28, 2000 Manuel Pennsylvania Association of Robins. PATENT		

REEL: 9397 FRAME: 0012

JINTURKAR 4-2-3

	I'm whe (just)
Date: august 13, 1998	
United States of America	
State of Penneyleaner)ss.	
County of Kahigh	
On this /3 day of Lincoln Fajardo, to me known to be the individu instrument, and acknowledged execution of the s	ual described in and who executed the foregoing same.
	Janet Mr. Harger
	Notary Public James M. Garger - Notary Public Alternative Lenigh County My Commission Expires Dec. 28, 266 Thempty Pennsylvania Association of Notar
	JAY WILBHIRE
Date: $8/i3/98$	
United States of America	
State of Pennsylvania)ss:	
County of Lehigh	
On this 13th day of Cleans	described in and who executed the foregoing same.
	Vanetion Larger
	Notary Public Notaria Gest Later IV Gorger, Number Public Alientown: Lotigh County Alie Commission Express Dec. 28, 2000
375824-028 718845v1	Tagle per transport valua associal attorn of Motorios

RECORDED: 08/14/1998

PATENT REEL: 9397 FRAME: 0013